RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below  1. Name of conveying party(les)  Daniella Gutman Rosa Cylon  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s), July 25, 2005  Assignment	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ss) below  1. Name of conveying party(les)  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Tero Pharmaceutical Industries Limited Internal Address: 14 Hakitor Street  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Name: Tero Pharmaceutical Industries Limited Internal Address: 14 Hakitor Street  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Name: Tero Pharmaceutical Industries Limited Internal Address: 14 Hakitor Street  Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Country: Israel	RECORDATION FO				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Canlella Gurman Resa Cylon  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Daniella Gutman Rosa Cylon  Name: Taro Pharmacoutical Industries Limited Internal Address: 14 Hakitgr Street  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \bar{V} \) No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)_his 25, 2005  Assignment		<u> </u>			
Internal Address: 14 Hakitor Street					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 25, 2005  Assignment					
Street Address:  Execution Date(s), July 25, 2005  Assignment		(ille)((a) Address. 14 Hanger Street			
Street Address:  Execution Date(s), July 25, 2005  Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement	Execution Date(s) July 25, 2005				
Security Agreement  ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other  4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new	Assignment Merger				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/173,499  Additional numbers attached? Yes  No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq. Internal Address: IP Department Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive  City: Hawthome State: New York Phone Number: (914) 345-9001 Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New York Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New York Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New York Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New York  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at City: Hawthome State: New York Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Haita Bay			
Country:   srael	Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Government Interest Assignment	Country: Israel Zin: 26100			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/173,499  Additional numbers attached?	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>actos</u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/173,499  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq.  Internal Address: IP Department  Internal Address: IP Department  Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive  City: Hawthome  State: New York  Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 50-2392  B. Patent No.(s)	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq. Internal Address: IP Department  Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive  City: Hawthome State: New York Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd w. Spradau	4. Application or patent number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq. Internal Address: IP Department  Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive  City: Hawthome State: New York Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau	, ,	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq. Internal Address: IP Department  Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive  City: Hawthome  State: New York  Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau	11/173,499				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq. Internal Address: IP Department  Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive  City: Hawthome  State: New York  Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau					
Concerning document should be mailed: involved:_1   Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Internal Address: IP Department Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting   City: Hawthome 8. Payment Information   State: New York Zip:10532   Phone Number: (914) 345-9001 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392   Fax Number: (914) 347-5376 Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau	Additional numbers a	ltached?			
Concerning document should be mailed: involved:_1   Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Internal Address: IP Department Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting   City: Hawthome 8. Payment Information   State: New York Zip:10532   Phone Number: (914) 345-9001 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392   Fax Number: (914) 347-5376 Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Internal Address: IP Department  Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive  City: Hawthome State: New York Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau	concerning document should be mailed:				
Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive    City: Hawthome	Name: Todd W. Spradau, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive    City: Hawthome	Internal Address: IP Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
City: Hawthome State: New York Phone Number: (914) 345-9001 Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Hawthome  State: New York  Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	Street Address: 3 Skyline Drive	Enclosed			
State: New York Zip: 10532 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau	Official Additional Control of the C	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: New York Zip: 10532 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	City: Hawthome	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: (914) 345-9001  Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau	<u> </u>				
Fax Number: (914) 347-5376  Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau		Expiration Date			
Authorized User Name Todd W. Spradau		b. Deposit Account Number 50-2392			
Email Address:		Authorized User Name <u>Todd W. Spradau</u>			
9. Signature: August 2, 2005	- X 3 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7				
/ Signature Date  Total Number of pages including cover	, v -	Total number of eaget including cover			
Todd W. Spradau, Esq. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016605 FRAME: 0354

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket 1029-US1

WHEREAS we,

DANIELLA GUTMAN of 12 Hirschfield Street, Lezion, Israel 75421; and

ROSA CYJON of Hankin 25, Haifa, Israel 32762

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), have made an invention comprising new and useful improvements in A PROCESS FOR PREPARING 1-METHOXYMETHYL-5,5-DIPHENYLBARBITURIC ACID, for which a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States and other countries was filed on July 2, 2004 as Provisional Application Serial No. 60/584,955, a PCT Application was filed on July 2, 2004 with the Israeli Receiving Office, and a United States Utility Application was filed on July 1, 2005 as Serial No. 11/173,499

And WHEREAS

TARO PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

14 Hakitor Street Haifa Bay 26110 Israel

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any applications claiming priority therefrom and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application for letters patent entitled A PROCESS FOR PREPARING 1-METHOXYMETHYL-5,5-DIPHENYLBARBITURIC ACID and to any national, international or divisional applications claiming priority therefrom throughout the world and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignors further hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 016605 FRAME: 0355 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket 1029-US1

-2-

IN WITNES	S WHE	REOF, e	ach individual	collectively refe	erred to as Assignors	has caus <del>e</del> d this	Assignment to	pe executed.
Dated this _	۶ ۲	day of _	Tuly	, 2005.				

ASSIGNOR:
Signature:
ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Pusa Aly 9 Name: Rosa Cyron
ACKNOWLEDGED:
/

Taro Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.

**RECORDED: 08/02/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016605 FRAME: 0356